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Book Donation Drop-Off Sites 
 
Fairbury 
FYI Center (Blue Valley Community Action Partnership) 
514 D Street 
Coordinated By: BVCA AmeriCorps 
Contact:  Katie Durfee 402-729-6510 kdurfee@bvca.net  

 
Lincoln 
Center for People in Need, Inc. 
3901 North 27th Street   
Coordinated By:  PROH AmeriCorps 

Contacts:   Pamela Walton 402-476-4357 pwalton@centerforpeopleinneed.org 
   Clyde Johnson 402-476-4357 cjohnson@centerforpeopleinneed.org  

 

Everett Elementary School Community Learning Center 
1123 C Street 
Coordinated By: Reach for the Stars AmeriCorps 
Contact:  Ryan Mohling 402-560-0915 rmohling@lps.org  

 

F Street Recreation Center 
1225 F Street 
Coordinated By: Go Green AmeriCorps & Reach for the Stars AmeriCorps 
Contact:  Dorothy Skorupa 402-441-7951 dskorupa@lincoln.ne.gov  

 

Willard Community Center 
1245 Folsom Street 

Contact:  Janelle Soderling 402-475-0805 willardcenter@windstream.net  

 

Kearney 
Emerson Elementary – Kearney Public Schools Community Learning Center 
2705 E Avenue 
Coordinated By: Rural Corps of South Central Nebraska AmeriCorps 
Contact:  Taylor Rossi 308-698-8270 rossitl@lopers.unk.edu  

 

Omaha 
Munroe Meyer Institute, University of Nebraska Medical Center 
444 South 44th Street 

Coordinated By: MMI AmeriCorps 
Contact:  Laura Needelman 402-559-5007 lneedelman@unmc.edu  

Jennifer Burt, Ph.D. 402-559-4409 jburt@unmc.edu  

  

Scottsbluff 
Scottsbluff County Volunteer Center 
1517 Broadway, Suite 106 
Contact:  Jill Allen  308-632-3736 scbvolcenter@yahoo.com  

 

 
Questions? 
Please contact Charles Lieske, RISE AmeriCorps Member, at charles.lieske@nebraska.gov or Cathy Plager, 
ServeNebraska AmeriCorps/Disability Program Officer at cathleen.plager@nebraska.gov or 402-471-6226 or visit 
www.serve.nebraska.gov 
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